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CATHOLICATE{DAYICOLLECTION

Loan Scholarship to financially weak students who
completed the Sunday School Course

& Financial Assistance to farmers who face loss of crops

€ Empowerment of Dalit Christians

@ Health Insurance and Welfare Fund for Priests

@ Priests Salary Subsidy

@ Welfare schemes for Sextons & Caretakers

@ Health Insurance for financially weak Members of The Church
4 o Age Pension for the poor

@ Financial Aid for Undeveloped Churches & Parsonages constructions
& Financial Aid for Chapels & Catholicate Centres

@ Development of Pilgrim Centres

@ Grant for Spiritual Organisations

@ Marriage Assistance

@ House Building Assistance

@ Medical & Educational Assistance

Apart from the above, funds are also
provided for the ongoing projects
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Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church

In the blessed name of the Tri-une God, Self-existent,
Beginningless and Endless, Perfect in Being, (Glory be to Him)

Moran Mar Baselios Marthoma Paulose II Catholicos of the East and
Malankara Metropolitan enthroned on the Apostolic Throne of St. Thomas

No. 31A/2017

Blessings to our dearly beloved ............cooiiiiiiiiiii i
ceveeeeev... in Christ!

Wish you and your family a blissful Catholicate Day and abundant blessings!

The Catholicate in Malankara was established as a symbol of the Apostolic
heritage, identity and indigenous character of the Church. The Sabha Dinam
or Catholicate Day is a glorious day when the Church as a whole recollects
the value and relevance of Catholicate and prays for the Church. The
Catholicate Day shall be celebrated in the most beautiful and organized way
on 2nd April 2017, the 36th day of Lent. We wish that the observance of the
Catholicate Day shall be an occasion for transforming the personal life of the
faithful, receiving our families, ordering our social life and sacrificing our
Church life. The Catholicate Day celebrations on the parish level shall be
arranged in consonance with the lofty spiritual and cultural standards of the
Malankara Nazranis. You and your family also shall take part in the
celebration with great interest. Prayers shall be offered for the Holy Church,
for our fore fathers, for us and our brother metropolitans, priests, seminary
students and the office bearers of the Church.

The cardinal source of income to meet various needs of our Church is the
amount raised through the Catholicate Day collection. This year too, we
depend heavily on the Catholicate Day cover collection for meeting the
general needs of the Church, various charitable projects of the Church and for
the progress of various spiritual organizations. The Holy Church has decided
to raise an amount not less than Rs. 10 crores (100 million) for the year
2017—"18 through the Catholicate Day Collection. Therefore we lovingly
exhort you to contribute a part of your family income ie., the average income
ofaday to the Church.

May the Almighty bless you and your family abundantly!

Catholicate Aramana
Devalokam, Kottayam, Kerala, India
On February 28, 2017.
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CATHOLICATE DAY COLLECTION
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31" MARCH 2016

RECEIPT Amount

PAYMENT

Amount

Opening Balances:-

SBT SBA/c No.57017053281
SBT SBA/c No.57008125180
SBT SBA/c No.67166118905

7,607,040.06
1,461,214.97
220,016.00

SBT SBA/c No.67246017008 43,931.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319140768 1,000,000.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319510436 1,094,153.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319140859 2,500,000.00
Collection from Dioceses:

Thiruvananthapuram 1,274,501.00
Kollam 1,620,035.00
Kottarakkara-Punaloor 824,850.00
Adoor-Kadampanad 1,432,320.00
Thumpamon 2,128,270.00
Chengannoor 1,664,942.00
Mavelikkara 1,785,268.00
Niranam 2,394,117.00
Nilackal 500,344.00
Kottayam 2,021,403.00
Kottayam Central 579,080.00
Idukki 469,234.00
Kandanadu/Vest 1,400,093.00
Kandanadu East 472,303.00
Angamaly 963,449.00
Cochin 1,952,660.00
Kunnamkulam 874,211.00
Trissur 847,851.00
Malabar 1,315,581.00
Sulthan Bathery 622,091.00
Brahmavar 2,063,149.00
Chennai 2,009,714.82
Bangalore 1,686,278.00
Mumbai 5,731,410.00
Ahemdabad 2,759,700.00
Calcutta 2,495,557.00
Delhi 6,104,966.00
SouthWestAmerica 9,966,069.00
North EastAmerica 13,860,764.00
Europe-UK-Africa 115,360.00
Church Collection 493,395.00
Colleges 692,950.00
Schools 487,751.00
Individuals 357,312.00
Direct Control 14,200.00
Bank Interest 1,962,171.00

GeneralAccount-Diary Farmers scheme 1,100,000.00
H H Didymus | Navathy End.-Prior period  310,000.00

CatholicateAramana
Catholicate Office

Catholicose Office

Inter Church relation WCC,NCC etc.
Viswasa Paripalana Samithy
Orphanages

Kottayam Theological Seminary
Nagpur St. Thomas Seminary
Field Sudy Programe-Theological Smnry
Spiritual Oganisations

Sruthi School of Litergical Music
Sick,MAF,SAF etc.

St. ThomasVaideeka Sangam
M.O.C.Publications

Divya Bodhanam

Mission Board

Hospitals

Mattancherry Monument

Holy Episcopal Synod

BMM |l Smaraka Mandiram,S’Kota
Thiruvithamcode Pilgrim Centre
Kundara Seminary

M S SeminaryThazhakara
Kottarakara-Punaloor Diocese
Bhramavar Diocese

Nilackal Diocese
Construction-OTS, Kottayam
SopanaAcademyNjaliakuzhy
House Building Assistance
Undeveloped Churches/Parsonages
MarriageAssistance

Medical & EducationalAssistance
Sleeba Dasa Samooham-House building
PriestWelfare Fund
Metropolitan Share

Diocesean Share

Cover Collection Expenses
BMC Fund
NariyapuramVaideeka Sadanam
By Transfer to General Account:
For Priest Salary Subsidy

For Central Secretariate
Insurance

Priests

BPL Members of the Church
Sextons

CareTakers

Oldage Pension

Loss of Crops due to Natural Calamities
Assistance to Diary Farmers
C.RChandy MemorialAward
Bank Charges

Social Welfare, StipendAwards etc.
Educational Scholarships to Dioceses
St.Gregorios Dayabhavanufkur
Vallikkattu Dayara,Vakathanam

St. Thomas Dayara Vettickal

PMG Smruthi Mandapam,Mimthrhty
Over Target Collection to PWF

Over taget collection to Dioceses
Felicitation of Sabha Litterateur

Loan to Old SeminaryKottayam
Closing Balances:

SBT SBA/c No.57017053281
SBT SBA/c No.57008125180
SBT SBA/c No.67166118905
SBT SBA/c No.67246017008
SBT FD A/c No.67319140768
SBT FD A/c No.67319510436

3,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
2,775,000.00
2,853,872.00
200,000.00
186,000.00
400,000.00
400,000.00
120,000.00
310,000.00
30,000.00
150,000.00
80,000.00
25,000.00
80,000.00
225,000.00
80,000.00
,500,000.00
730,000.00
1,500,000.00
300,000.00
300,000.00
10,000.00
500,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
1,500,000.00
500,000.00
1,200,000.00
5,950,000.00
1,050,000.00
325,500.00
375,000.00
1,680,000.00
2,547,000.00
1,930,635.00
1,450,847.00
100,000.00
300,000.00

=

8,000,000.00
2,000,000.00

2,528,170.00
186,000.00
168,000.00
73,500.00
498,600.00
345,500.00
2,736,883.00
50,000.00
253,102.25
536,915.00
524,000.00
100,000.00
300,000.00
50,000.00
300,000.00
374,745.00
3,372,706.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

18,964,954.63
6,478,181.97
228,904.00
45,182.00
1,069,887.00
1,170,620.00

31-07-2016

Association Secretary

Repayment of Loan-Malabar Diocese 250,000.00 | SBT FD A/c No.67178307589 310,000.00
TOTAL 91,529,704.85| TOTAL 91,529,704.85
Catholicate Office ]
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