THE PROJECTS TO BE FUNDED FROM CATHOLICATE DAY COLLECTION

- Loan Scholarship to financially weak students who completed the Sunday School Course
- ♦ Financial Assistance to farmers who face loss of crops
- Empowerment of Dalit Christians
- Health Insurance and Welfare Fund for Priests
- Priests Salary Subsidy
- Welfare schemes for Sextons & Caretakers
- Health Insurance for financially weak Members of The Church
- Old Age Pension for the poor
- Financial Aid for Undeveloped Churches & Parsonages constructions
- ♦ Financial Aid for Chapels & Catholicate Centres
- **♦** Development of Pilgrim Centres
- Grant for Spiritual Organisations
- Marriage Assistance
- House Building Assistance
- ♦ Medical & Educational Assistance

Apart from the above, funds are also provided for the ongoing projects





H.H. BASELIOS MARTHOMA PAULOSE II
Catholicos of the East and Malankara Metropolitan

MALANKARA ORTHODOX SYRIAN GHURGH

Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church

In the blessed name of the Tri-une God, Self-existent, Beginningless and Endless, Perfect in Being, (Glory be to Him)

Moran Mar Baselios Marthoma Paulose II Catholicos of the East and Malankara Metropolitan enthroned on the Apostolic Throne of St. Thomas

No. 31A/2017



Blessings to our dearly beloved	
	in Christ!

Wish you and your family a blissful Catholicate Day and abundant blessings! The Catholicate in Malankara was established as a symbol of the Apostolic heritage, identity and indigenous character of the Church. The *Sabha Dinam* or Catholicate Day is a glorious day when the Church as a whole recollects the value and relevance of Catholicate and prays for the Church. The Catholicate Day shall be celebrated in the most beautiful and organized way on 2nd April 2017, the 36th day of Lent. We wish that the observance of the Catholicate Day shall be an occasion for transforming the personal life of the faithful, receiving our families, ordering our social life and sacrificing our Church life. The Catholicate Day celebrations on the parish level shall be arranged in consonance with the lofty spiritual and cultural standards of the *Malankara Nazranis*. You and your family also shall take part in the celebration with great interest. Prayers shall be offered for the Holy Church, for our fore fathers, for us and our brother metropolitans, priests, seminary students and the office bearers of the Church.

The cardinal source of income to meet various needs of our Church is the amount raised through the Catholicate Day collection. This year too, we depend heavily on the Catholicate Day cover collection for meeting the general needs of the Church, various charitable projects of the Church and for the progress of various spiritual organizations. The Holy Church has decided to raise an amount not less than Rs. 10 crores (100 million) for the year 2017–'18 through the Catholicate Day Collection. Therefore we lovingly exhort you to contribute a part of your family income ie., the average income of a day to the Church.

May the Almighty bless you and your family abundantly!

Catholicate Aramana Devalokam, Kottayam, Kerala, India On February 28, 2017. Jeo Loo and

Baselios Marthoma Paulose II

CATHOLICATE DAY COLLECTION

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2016

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS A	ACCOUNT FO	OR THE YEAR ENDED 31" MA	RCH 2016
RECEIPT	Amount	PAYMENT	Amount
Opening Balances:-		CatholicateAramana	3,500,000.00
SBT SBA/c No.57017053281	7,607,040.06	Catholicate Office	4,000,000.00
SBT SBA/c No.57008125180	1,461,214.97	Catholicose Office Inter Church relation,WCC,NCC etc.	2,775,000.00 2,853,872.00
SBT SBA/c No.67166118905	220,016.00	Viswasa Paripalana Samithy	200,000.00
		Orphanages	186,000.00
SBT SB A/c No.67246017008	43,931.00	KottayamTheological Seminary Nagpur St.Thomas Seminary	400,000.00 400,000.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319140768	1,000,000.00	Field Study Programe-Theological Smnry	120,000.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319510436	1,094,153.00	Spiritual Oganisations	310,000.00
SBT FD A/c No.67319140859	2,500,000.00	Sruthi School of Litergical Music Sick, MAF, SAF etc.	30,000.00 150,000.00
Collection from Dioceses:		St.ThomasVaideeka Sangam	80,000.00
Thiruvananthapuram	1,274,501.00	M.O.C.Publications Divya Bodhanam	25,000.00 80,000.00
Kollam	1,620,035.00	Mission Board	225,000.00
Kottarakkara-Punaloor	824,850.00	Hospitals	80,000.00
Adoor-Kadampanad	1,432,320.00	Mattancherry Monument Holy Episcopal Synod	1,500,000.00 730,000.00
Thumpamon	2,128,270.00	BMM II Smaraka Mandiram,S'Kota	1,500,000.00
Chengannoor	1,664,942.00	Thiruvithamcode Pilgrim Centre	300,000.00
Mavelikkara	1,785,268.00	Kundara Seminary M S SeminaryThazhakara	300,000.00 10,000.00
Niranam	2,394,117.00	Kottarakara-Punaloor Diocese	500,000.00
	500,344.00	Bhramavar Diocese Nilackal Diocese	1,000,000.00
Nilackal		Construction-OTS, Kottayam	500,000.00 1,500,000.00
Kottayam	2,021,403.00	SopanaAcademyNjaliakuzhy	500,000.00
Kottayam Central	579,080.00	House Building Assistance Undeveloped Churches/Parsonages	1,200,000.00 5,950,000.00
ldukki	469,234.00	MarriageAssistance	1,050,000.00
KandanaduWest	1,400,093.00	Medical & EducationalAssistance	325,500.00
Kandanadu East	472,303.00	Sleeba Dasa Samooham-House building PriestWelfare Fund	375,000.00 1,680,000.00
Angamaly	963,449.00	Metropolitan Share	2,547,000.00
Cochin	1,952,660.00	Diocesean Share	1,930,635.00
Kunnamkulam	874,211.00	Cover Collection Expenses BMC Fund	1,450,847.00 100,000.00
Trissur	847,851.00	NariyapuramVaideeka Sadanam	300,000.00
Malabar	1,315,581.00	By Transfer to General Account:	0.000.000.00
Sulthan Bathery	622,091.00		8,000,000.00 2,000,000.00
Brahmavar	2,063,149.00	Insurance	
Chennai	2,009,714.82	Priests BPL Members of the Church	2,528,170.00 186,000.00
		Sextons	168,000.00
Bangalore	1,686,278.00	CareTakers	73,500.00
Mumbai	5,731,410.00	Oldage Pension Loss of Crops due to Natural Calamities	498,600.00 345,500.00
Ahemdabad	2,759,700.00	Assistance to Diary Farmers	2,736,883.00
Calcutta	2,495,557.00		50,000.00
Delhi	6,104,966.00	Bank Char ges Social Welfare, StipendAwards etc.	253,102.25 536,915.00
SouthWestAmerica	9,966,069.00	Educational Scholarships to Dioceses	524,000.00
North EastAmerica	13,860,764.00	St.Gregorios Dayabhavanumkur	100,000.00
Europe-UK-Africa	115,360.00	Vallikkattu Dayara,Vakathanam St.Thomas Dayara,Vettickal	300,000.00 50,000.00
Church Collection	493,395.00	PMG Smruthi Mandapam,Mlmthrhty	300,000.00
Colleges	692,950.00	Over Target Collection to PWF Over target collection to Dioceses	374,745.00 3,372,706.00
Schools	487,751.00	Felicitation of Sabha Litterateur	100,000.00
Individuals	357,312.00	Loan to Old SeminaryKottayam	100,000.00
Direct Control	14,200.00	Closing Balances: SBT SBA/c No.57017053281	18,964,954.63
		SBT SBA/c No.57008125180	6,478,181.97
Bank Interest	1,962,171.00	SBT SBA/c No.67166118905	228,904.00
GeneralAccount-Diary Farmers scheme	1,100,000.00	SBT SB A/c No.67246017008 SBT FD A/c No.67319140768	45,182.00 1,069,887.00
H H Didymus I Navathy EndPrior period		SBT FD A/c No.67319510436	1,170,620.00
Repayment of Loan-Malabar Diocese	250,000.00	SBT FD A/c No.67178307589	310,000.00
TOTAL	91,529,704.85	TOTAL	91,529,704.85
Catholicate Office			
Kottayam Dr. George Joseph Verified & found correct			
31-07-2016 Association Secretary for Rijesh Chirathilattu & Associates			
31-01-2010 Association Secretary for Rijesh Chirathiatta & Associates			